## **Decision Notification**

## **Application Details**

Application no. 80798
Licence No. 57005247
LGO Reference L11873

Premises Name Hahndorf Old Mill

Licensee Meek Group Pty Ltd, Meek Group Trust

Premises Address 98 Main Street

HAHNDORF SA 5245

Applicant Meek Group Pty Ltd

**Application Type** Application for Transfer of a Gaming Machine Licence

**Representative** Philip Foreman - Clelands Lawyers

Outcome

**Decision** Supplementary Order

Effective Date 15 Feb 2021

## People

#### **Position of Authority**

I amend the name of Renae Helen Rogers to Renae Helen Meek.

### Licensee

#### **Transfer**

The licence is transferred to Meek Group Pty Ltd, Meek Group Trust effective from 15 Feb 2021.

I note that settlement will now take place on 15 Feb 2021. As such, the transfer will now become effective on this date.

# Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Ashleigh Hughes

Hearings Delegate

11 Feb 2021

Date of Order: 15 February, 2021 Order Number: G105075

Page 1 of 1

